

**Managing Director Himachal Pradesh State Forest
Development Corporation Limited & Others Vs.
Onkar Singh & Another.**

LPA No.758 of 2025

Item No. (D-27)

04.12.2025

Present: Mr. Amit Chaudhary, Advocate (through video conferencing) with Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Amit Singh Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2-State.

CMP No.29282 of 2025

The present application has been filed for placing on record the amended index. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and disposed off accordingly.

LPA No.758 of 2025

List on **02.03.2026**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

4th December, 2025
(Munish Thakur)