

**Managing Director Himachal Pradesh State Forest  
Development Corporation Limited & Others Vs. Onkar  
Singh & Another.**

**Item No. (D-34)**

**LPA No.758 of 2025**

**10.03.2026**

**Present:** Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Amit Singh Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2-State.

Counsel for the appellants submits that the arguing counsel is stated to be not available today.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for

**04.05.2026.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)  
Chief Justice**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)  
Judge**

**10<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**  
(Munish Thakur)