

**HP State Forest Development
Corporation and Ors. Vs. Onkar Singh**

LPA No.758 of 2025

Item No.D-26

20.05.2026 Present: Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Amit Singh Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2/State

As prayed, list on **17.06.2026**.

**(G.S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

20th May, 2026
(Gaurav Rawat)